900689558 04/21/2022

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM722853

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900677890	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Forever Holdings, Inc.		02/25/2022	Corporation: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fosmon IP Holding Company, LLC	
Street Address:	375 Rivertown Drive, Suite 500	
City:	Woodbury	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55125	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6644705	GARNEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123398300

Email: haugenmail@haugenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Haugen Law Firm PLLP Address Line 1: 121 South Eighth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1130

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Eric O. HaugenSIGNATURE:/Eric O. Haugen/DATE SIGNED:04/21/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=Garnen Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007688 FRAME: 0898

900689558

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Forever Holdings, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Minnesota, United States of America, having an address at 375 Rivertown Drive, #500, Woodbury, Minnesota 55125, is the owner of the following United States Trademark Registrations:

U.S Trademark Reg. No. Date of Registration Trademark 6,644,705 February 15, 2022 **GARNEN**

WHEREAS, Fosmon IP Holding Company, LLC, a limited-liability company duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Nevada, United States of America, having a business address at 375 Rivertown Drive, #500, Woodbury, Minnesota 55125, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Forever Holdings, Inc. does hereby assign unto said Fosmon IP Holding Company, LLC, all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and registrations set forth above, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks.

> The undersigned hereby states that he is an attorney representing Forever Holdings, Inc. who has actual or implied written or verbal Power of Attorney from the Assignor, Forever Holdings, Inc., the corporation referenced in the instant ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS, and that the executing of the instant Assignment is within the scope of the powers granted.

Date: February 25, 2022

By: Eric O. Haugen

This Assignment is executed at Minneapolis, Minnesota, this 25th day of February, 2022.

Eric O. Haugen

Its:

Attorney for Assignor, with Full

Power to Execute the Instant Assignment

Date: February 25, 2022

STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF HENNEPIN

RECORDED: 02/25/2022

On this 25th day of February, 2022, before me, a Notary Public for and within the County aforesaid, personally appeared Eric O. Haugen to me known to be the person described in the foregoing ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and Kat Schmidt Notary Public deed.

NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA

TRADEMARK REEL: 007688 FRAME: 0899